## VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON

## BYLAW No. 897, 2021

## Sewer Frontage Tax Amendment Bylaw

Being a bylaw to amend "The Village of Pemberton Sewer Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 136, 1979 Amendment Bylaw No. 860, 2019"

**WHEREAS** it is deemed expedient and necessary to amend tax on frontage of owners of land by amending Bylaw No. 136, 1979 Amendment Bylaw No. 860, 2019,

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of the Village of Pemberton, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Pemberton Bylaw No. 136, 1979 Sewer Frontage Amendment Bylaw No. 897, 2021."
- **2.** Section 3 (b) of "The Corporation of the Village of Pemberton Bylaw No. 136, 1979" is hereby deleted and the following substituted therefore:
  - b. The annual rate shall be Five Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents (\$5.79) per meter of taxable frontage.
- **3.** The "Village of Pemberton Water Frontage Tax Amendment Bylaw No. 860, 2019" is hereby repealed

**READ A FIRST TIME** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

**READ A SECOND TIME** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

**READ A THIRD TIME** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

**ADOPTED** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

Mike Richman	 Sheena Fraser	
Mayor	Corporate Officer	
•	·	